on June 23, 2016, indicating the completion of purchase of 50,000,000 shares of Supor shares from Supor Group by means of contract

transfer at the price of 29 yuan per share. SEB Internationale undertook that shares acquired by them under the Strategic Investment

cannot be transferred, or entrusted to others to manage or repurchased by Supor for a lock-up period of 36 months. See Announcement

of Completion of Shares Transfer Registration for Strategic Investment in the Company by Controlling Shareholder and Announcement

of Additional Commitment of Trading Restriction of Shares by Controlling Shareholder disclosed on Securities Times, China Securities

Journal, Securities Daily, and http://www.cninfo.com.cn on June 24, 2016 and June 28, 2016 for details.

XX. Significant Event of the Company’s Subsidiaries

Applicable  √ Not Applicable

http://www.cninfo.com.cn/

Annual Report 2016 of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

45

SECTION VI CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND

PARTICULARS ABOUT SHAREHOLDERS

I. Changes in Share Capital

1. Changes in Share Capital

 (Unit: Shares)

Before change Increase/decrease in the period (+ , -) After change

Quantity Scale
New

shares

Shares

bonus

Converted

capital
Others Subtotal Quantity Scale

I. Restricted outstanding

shares
165,399,495 26.13%   48,263,974 48,263,974 213,663,469 33.82%

1. Shares held by the State 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned

legal entities
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
6,655,195 1.05%   -1,736,026 -1,736,026 4,919,169 0.78%

In which: Shares held by

domestic legal entities
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

   Shares held by

domestic natural persons
6,655,195 1.05%   -1,736,026 -1,736,026 4,919,169 0.78%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
158,744,300 25.08%   50,000,000 50,000,000 208,744,300 33.04%

In which: Shares held by

foreign legal entities
158,744,300 25.08%   50,000,000 50,000,000 208,744,300 33.04%

   Shares held by foreign

natural persons
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

II. Non-restricted outstanding

shares
467,475,693 73.87%   -49,373,462 -49,373,462 418,102,231 66.18%

1. RMB common shares 467,475,693 73.87%   -49,373,462 -49,373,462 418,102,231 66.18%

2. Domestically listed foreign

shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

(4) Others 0 0.00%   0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 632,875,188 100.00%   -1,109,488 -1,109,488 631,765,700 100.00

Annual Report 2016 of Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

46

%

Reasons for share capital change

√ Applicable  □ Not Applicable

1. Top management of the Company unlocked 25% of the shares registered under their names on the last trading day of the previous

year.

2. On April 29, 2016, the Company repurchased and canceled 895,488 shares of restricted stock that had been granted to incentive

objects who had resigned and restricted stock that not meeting the set requirements of 2015 according to Equity Incentive Plan 2012;

the Company repurchased and canceled 214,000 shares of restricted stock that had been granted to incentive objects who had resigned